

10V/D10 REVERSE GEAR PARTS LIST

PARTS LIST (10V)

ITEM No.	PART No.	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	SIZE	QTY.
29	60126	EXPANSION LINK	BRASS	1 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/8"	1
24	61028	REVERSING LEVER	BRASS	2 1/2" x 5 1/16" x 3/16"	1
26	61030	CONNECTING ROD	BRASS	1 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4"	1
25	61035	ANCHOR ROD BRACKET	BRASS	1 1/2" x 3/4" x 3/8"	1
7, 8, 14, 36, 37	71855	VARIOUS RODS & LINKS	MILD STEEL	3/32" ø x 12"	1
16, 23, 38	MS010	SCREW, SHAFT & SPACERS (4 off)	MILD STEEL	3/16" ø x 5 1/2"	1
28	MS022	ANCHOR NUT	MILD STEEL	9/32" x 1"	1
17	MS030	COLLAR	MILD STEEL	5/16" ø x 1 1/2"	1
4	MS065	ECCENTRIC SHEAVE INSIDE	MILD STEEL	5/8" ø x 1"	1
33, 35	BR310	DRAG LINK ENDS (4 off) & DIE	BRASS	5/32" ø x 2"	1
1, 5	BR385	ROD HEADS	BRASS	1/4" sq. x 3/4"	3
15	BR395	REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET	BRASS	1/4" x 3/8" x 1/2"	1
9	BX470	ECCENTRIC STRAP	BRASS	⬤ x 3/8"	2
13	71679	SET SCREW	STEEL	7BA x 3/16"	1
30	71703	BOLT	STEEL	7BA x 3/8"	2
10	71707	BOLT	STEEL	7BA x 5/8"	1
2	71744	STUD	STEEL	7BA x 1"	2
3	61075	STUD	STEEL	7BA x 1 3/32"	1
11, 18, 20	71755	NUT	STEEL	7BA full	3
6, 12, 19, 22, 31	71764	NUT	STEEL	7BA half	8

Parts 21, 27, 32, 34 re-use from original kit

PARTS LIST (D10)

ITEM No.	PART No.	DESCRIPTION	MATERIAL	SIZE	QTY.
29	60126	EXPANSION LINK	BRASS	1 1/2" x 1/2" x 1/8"	2
24	61028	REVERSING LEVER	BRASS	2 1/2" x 5 1/16" x 3/16"	1
26	61030	CONNECTING ROD	BRASS	1 1/4" x 1/4" x 1/4"	2
25	61035	ANCHOR ROD BRACKET	BRASS	1 1/2" x 3/4" x 3/8"	2
7, 8, 14, 36, 37	71855	VARIOUS RODS & LINKS	MILD STEEL	3/32" ø x 12"	2
16, 23a, 38	MS010	SCREW, SHAFT & SPACERS (8 off)	MILD STEEL	3/16" ø x 5 1/2"	2
28	MS022	ANCHOR NUT	MILD STEEL	9/32" x 1"	1
17	MS030	COLLAR	MILD STEEL	5/16" ø x 1 1/2"	1
4	MS065	ECCENTRIC SHEAVE INSIDE	MILD STEEL	5/8" ø x 1"	2
33, 35	BR310	DRAG LINK ENDS (8 off) & DIE	BRASS	5/32" ø x 2"	2
1, 5	BR385	ROD HEADS	BRASS	1/4" sq. x 3/4"	6
15	BR395	REVERSING SHAFT BRACKET	BRASS	1/4" x 3/8" x 1/2"	1
9	BX470	ECCENTRIC STRAP	BRASS	⬤ x 3/8"	4
13	71679	SET SCREW	STEEL	7BA x 3/16"	2
30	71703	BOLT	STEEL	7BA x 3/8"	4
10	71707	BOLT	STEEL	7BA x 5/8"	2
2	71744	STUD	STEEL	7BA x 1"	4
3	61075	STUD	STEEL	7BA x 1 3/32"	1
11, 18, 20	71755	NUT	STEEL	7BA full	4
6, 12, 19, 22, 31	71764	NUT	STEEL	7BA half	12

Parts 21, 27, 32, 34 re-use from original kit



STUART MODELS

Braye Road, Vale, Guernsey, Channel Islands, UK, GY3 5XA.

Tel: 01481 242041 • Fax: 01481 247912 • www.stuartmodels.com